

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1997 of 2008**

=====

THE COMMERCIAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAKASH K JANI(355) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR TEJAS M BAROT(2964) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 17/12/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Dharmesh Panchal, learned counsel for Mr.Prakash Jani, learned counsel submits that Mr.Jani, learned counsel has retired from the matter and already given the papers to be appellant, however, he has not filed any note.

In view of the above, let Mr.Jani, learned counsel be filed the note for withdrawal of his appearance for the appellant, so that appropriate order can be passed. The matter is adjourned to **18th February 2025**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL