

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1997 of 2008**

=====

THE COMMERCIAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAKASH K JANI(355) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
MR TEJAS M BAROT(2964) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**Date : 08/01/2025****ORAL ORDER**

1. Perused the withdrawal of appearance note dated 24.12.2024 filed by learned advocate Mr. Prakash K. Jani addressed to the office and perused the office note dated 06.01.2025 pertaining to the same.
2. The learned advocate for the Appellant has submitted the withdrawal of appearance addressed to this office dated 24.12.2024 for the Appellant for deleting his name from the cause title of the captioned matter/s. The aforesaid withdrawal of appearance note is annexed with a copy of communication dated 26.10.2024 of the Appellant addressed to the learned advocate regarding instructions to retire from the captioned matter and to hand over the case papers to Mr. Bipinkumar Joshi.

3. In view of the aforesaid averments and on perusal of the record, the withdrawal of appearance filed by learned advocate Mr. Prakash K. Jani dated 24.12.2024 and the office note dated 06.01.2025 pertaining to the same are accepted herewith and disposed of accordingly. The office is directed to remove the name of learned advocate Mr. Prakash K. Jani as an advocate of the Appellant from the cause title of the captioned matter/s at the earliest. The office is further directed to issue Advocate Notice to the Appellant, to be served through the concerned police station, returnable on 19.02.2025.

(P. S. DAVE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SSVohra