

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1997 of 2008

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 38 of 2008

=====

THE COMMERCIAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINTAN V ACHARYA(10558) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR TEJAS M BAROT(2964) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. YUVRAJ BRHABHATT, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by the learned advocate Mr. Chintan V. Acharya for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned to 06.05.2026.

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)